1290 | www.jwwinco.com  |  phone: 1-800-877-8351WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive Harm — www.P65Warnings.ca.gov
Door Cam Latches
Steel, with Plastic Star Knob
GN 117
1 Type
2 Door width T
3 Frame width Z
How to order
1 2 3
GN 117-SG-T2-Z5
1 Type
SG With star knob
Metric
Door cam latches GN 117 lock by a turning operation clockwise (right), which moves the cam latch into
the locked position behind the door frame. The latches are vibration proof and have a pulling-in range
of 10 mm. Attention is drawn to its simple and hence cost saving installation.
The various operating bolts and distance pieces allow for a door thickness T1...T7 from 1.5 to 12 mm
and a frame thickness Z1...Z15 from 0 to 51 mm.
see also...
• List of Cam Latch / Cam Lock Types → page 1256
• Door Cam Latches GN 119 → page 1292
• Compression Cam Latches GN 516 → page XYZ
Information
• Star knob DIN 6336
Plastic
Technopolymer (Polyamide PA)
Black, matte finish
• Latch arm
Steel sheet metal, zinc plated,
blue passivated finish
• Bolt and spacer
Steel, zinc plated, blue passivated finish
• Other parts
Steel, zinc plated, blue passivated finish
or stainless steel
• Plastic Characteristics → page 2135
• RoHS compliant
Specification
Door width T 1 - T 7
T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7
 1.5 - 3
0.06 - 0.12
   3 - 4.5
0.12 - 0.18
 4.5 - 6
0.18 - 0.24
   6 - 7.5
0.24 - 0.30
  7.5 - 9
0.30 - 0.35
   9 - 10.5
0.35 - 0.41
10.5 - 12
0.41 - 0.47
Dimensions in: millimeters - inches
Metric table
2
Frame width Z 1 - Z 15
Z 1  Z 2  Z 3  Z 4  Z 5  Z 6  Z 7  Z 8 Z 9 Z 10 Z 11 Z 12 Z 13 Z 14 Z 15
0 - 9
0 - .35
3 - 12
.12 - .47
6 - 15
.24 - .60
9 - 18
.35 - .71
12 - 21
.47 - .83
15 - 24
.60 - .94
18 - 27
.71 - 1.06
21 - 30
.83 - 1.18
24 - 33
.94 - 1.30
27 - 36